SST
15
Product group
15.30
Order example:
B3000-01GH
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure
	Filter pressure regulator	 B3000
	 Dimensions	 Bowl	 Flow	 Filter	 Connection	 Pressure	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C		 capacity	 rate 	 element	 thread	 range	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 l	 l/min*1	 µm		  G	 bar	 	 €
C
Description	 Filter pressure regulator with bowl without sight glass, completely made of stainless steel.
	 Diaphragm-operated, from size G¾ on piston-operated.
Media	 compressed air, gases or liquids
Supply pressure	 max. 16 bar,                50 bar or 80 bar (only with locking screw)
Adjustment	 by adjusting screw, from B3000-12 on with T-handle, max. 50 bar for B3000-02 to -16,  optionally 80 bar
Relieving function	 relieving, optionally non-relieving
Gauge port	 G1/4 on both sides of the body, G1⁄8 for B3000-01/-A2, one screw plug supplied
Filter element	 50 µm and 5 µm, made of stainless steel 	      Bowl  	 stainless steel version without sight glass
Drain	 manual drain (max. 30 bar), screw plug for 50 bar and 80 bar version
	 automatic drain  (max. 16 bar) for G1/4 (02) up to G1
Temperature range	 -20 °C to 180 °C /   -4 °F to 176 °F for NBR/Buna-N, EPDM or FKM
	 -20 °C to 130 °C /   -4 °F to 266 °F for high temperature version
	 or low temperature version down  to  -40 °C / -40 °F
Werkstoffe	 Body / Bowl / Inner valve :   stainless steel 316L, material-no. 1.4404
 	 O-rings: FKM, optionally EPDM       Diaphragm:  NBR/Buna-N with PTFE-coating
G1⁄8 up to G2, FDA
max. 80 bar, up to 130 °C/ 266 °F
with screw plug, relieving, w/o gauge,
supply pressure max. 30 / 50 bar
FILTER REGULATOR MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL THROUGHOUT, P1: MAX. 80 BAR B3000
B3000-01/-A2
B3000-03 /-04
B3000-01/-A2 B3000-02 B3000-03 /-04
	 40	 147	 283		  0,03	 200	  5	  G1⁄8		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-01GH
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-01GDH
						      280	  50	  		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-01H
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-01DH
	 40	 147	 283		  0,03	 200	  5	  G1/4		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-A2GH
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-A2GDH
						      280	  50	  		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-A2H
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-A2DH
	 64	 249	 2128		  0,14	 600	  5	  G1/4		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-02G
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-02GD
						      800	  50	  		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-02
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-02D
	 109	 246	 2125		  0,2	 2 200	  5	  G3⁄8		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-03G
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-03GD
										          3.0 … 30	  B3000-03GE
										          5.0 … 50	  B3000-03GF
						      3 000	  50	  		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-03
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-03D
										          3.0 … 30	  B3000-03E
										          5.0 … 50	  B3000-03F
	 109	 246	 2125		  0,2	 2 200	  5	  G1/2		  0.8 …    8	  B3000-04G
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-04GD
										          3.0 … 30	  B3000-04GE

SST
15
Order example:
MS4001-04
Product group
Order example:
B3000-01GH
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure
	Filter pressure regulator	 B3000
	 Dimensions	 Bowl	 Flow	 Filter	 Connection	 Pressure	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C		 capacity	 rate 	 element	 thread	 range	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 l	 l/min*1	 µm		  G	 bar	 	 €
C
Description	 Filter pressure regulator with bowl without sight glass, completely made of stainless steel.
	 Diaphragm-operated, from size G¾ on piston-operated.
Media	 compressed air, gases or liquids
Supply pressure	 max. 16 bar,                50 bar or 80 bar (only with locking screw)
Adjustment	 by adjusting screw, from B3000-12 on with T-handle, max. 50 bar for B3000-02 to -16,  optionally 80 bar
Relieving function	 relieving, optionally non-relieving
Gauge port	 G1/4 on both sides of the body, G1⁄8 for B3000-01/-A2, one screw plug supplied
Filter element	 50 µm and 5 µm, made of stainless steel 	      Bowl  	 stainless steel version without sight glass
Drain	 manual drain (max. 30 bar), screw plug for 50 bar and 80 bar version
	 automatic drain  (max. 16 bar) for G1/4 (02) up to G1
Temperature range	 -20 °C to 180 °C /   -4 °F to 176 °F for NBR/Buna-N, EPDM or FKM
	 -20 °C to 130 °C /   -4 °F to 266 °F for high temperature version
	 or low temperature version down  to  -40 °C / -40 °F
Werkstoffe	 Body / Bowl / Inner valve :   stainless steel 316L, material-no. 1.4404
 	 O-rings: FKM, optionally EPDM       Diaphragm:  NBR/Buna-N with PTFE-coating
B3000-06/-08/-10/-1A
G1⁄8 up to G2, FDA
max. 80 bar, up to 130 °C/ 266 °F
with screw plug, relieving, w/o gauge,
supply pressure max. 30 / 50 bar
FILTER REGULATOR MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL THROUGHOUT, P1: MAX. 80 BAR B3000
B3000-06 /-08
B3000-10/-1A
15.31
B3000-10/-1A
137	 304	 2168		  0,5	 4 500	  5	  G3/4	 	 0.8 …   8	  B3000-06G
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-06GD
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	  B3000-06GE
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	  B3000-06GF
						      6 000	  50			   0.8 …   8	  B3000-06
							        		   	 1.5 … 15      B3000-06D
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	  B3000-06E
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	  B3000-06F
	 137	 304	 2168		  0,5	 4 500	  5	 G1		  0.8 …   8	  B3000-08G
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-08GD
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	  B3000-08GE
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	  B3000-08GF
						      6 000	  50			   0.8 …   8	  B3000-08
							        		   	 1.5 … 15      B3000-08D
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	  B3000-08E
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	  B3000-08F
	 137	 304	 2168		  0,5	 4 500	  5	    G11/4		 0.8 …   8	  B3000-10G
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	  B3000-10GD
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	  B3000-10GE
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	  B3000-10GF
						      6 000	 50 			   0.8 …   8	  B3000-10
							        		   	 1.5 … 15      B3000-10D
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	  B3000-10E
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	  B3000-10F
	 248	 304	 2168		  0,5	 4 500	  5	   G11/2		 0.8 …   8	   B3000-1AG
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	   B3000-1AGD

supply pressure max. 30 / 50 bar
FILTER REGULATOR MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL THROUGHOUT, P1: MAX. 80 BAR B3000
Order example:
B3000-12G
B3000-12/-16
A
	171	 476	 2219		  1,0	 15 500	  5	  G11/2		 0.8 …   8	   B3000-12G
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	   B3000-12GD
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	   B3000-12GE
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	   B3000-12GF
						      20 000	  50		   	 0.8 …   8	   B3000-12
							        		   	 1.5 … 15	   B3000-12D
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	   B3000-12E
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	   B3000-12F
	 171	 476	 2219		  1,0	 15 500	  5	  G2	 	 0.8 …   8	   B3000-16G
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	   B3000-16GD
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	   B3000-16GE
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	   B3000-16GF
						      20 000	  50	  		  0.8 …   8	   B3000-16
							        	  		  1.5 … 15	   B3000-16D
							        	  		  3.0 … 30	   B3000-16E
							        	  		  5.0 … 50	   B3000-16F
*1 at 8 bar supply pressure, 6 bar outlet pressure and 1 bar pressure
15.33
SST
15